WHEREAS, the Settler is desirous of creating a public trust by setting of 
Rs.I 1, 000~s Eleven thousand only) °' .. --

1 ~ 
'.., - 1'._ WHEREAS, the settler has already, in anticipation of these presents 

handed over to9 the Trustees the sum ofRs.11,000.00(Rupees Eleven thousand only) in 
the fonn of cash ( Hereinafter collectively referred to as "The Trust Property" which 
expression shall, unless excluded by or repugnant to the context be deemed to mean any 
or all addition in any manner to the said sum of any other cash, currency foreign